

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

916 WRIT PETITION NO. 2700 OF 2018

Laxman S/o Dagadu Chaudhary ... Petitioner.
Versus
Smt. Lilabai Prabhakar Patil
and others ... Respondents.

....

Mr. B.R. Warma, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. S.R. Yadav-Lonikar, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

....

CORAM : V.L. ACHALIYA, J.

DATED : 3rd APRIL, 2018

PER COURT:-

1. Leave granted to add the State of Maharashtra and the Sub Divisional Officer, Faizpur Division, Faizpur as party respondent nos.5 and 6. Necessary substitution be carried out within one week.
2. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned AGP waives notice for newly added respondents i.e. newly added party respondent nos. 5 and 6. Notice be issued to respondent nos.1 to 4, making it returnable on 05.06.2018.
3. Stand over to 05.06.2018.

**(V.L. ACHALIYA)
JUDGE**