



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

2 WRIT PETITION NO. 2700 OF 2018

Laxman Dagadu Chaudhary
VERSUS
Lilabai Prabhakar Patil And Others

.....
Mr. B. R. Waramaa, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. B. A. Shinde, AGP for the Respondents - State
.....

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 24.03.2026

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 25.03.2026.
2. To be heard along with Writ Petition No.2702/2018.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.]

Sameer/March-2026